3/3ABB SACE
3Index
Technical features of RCCBs F 200 series   ......................................................................  3/4
Selection tables of RCCBs F 200 series
F 200 AC ................................................................................................................................  3/6
F 200 AC (for overseas market) .............................................................................................  3/7
F 200 A ..................................................................................................................................  3/8
F 200 left neutral ....................................................................................................................  3/9

RCCBs F 200 series
AC  type
System
pro M compact®
F 200 AC
F 200 AC type
Function: protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating earth fault currents; protection against
indirect contacts and additional protection against direct (with I n=30 mA) contacts.
Application: residential, commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61008
Marking: according to EN 61008
Number Rated Rated Order   Bbn Price Price Weight Pack
of poles residual  current details  8012542 1 piece group 1 piece unit
 current
 I n mA In A Type code Order code EAN   kg pc.
2 10 16 F202 AC-16/0.01  2CSF202001R0160 779902   0.225 1/6
 30 25 F202 AC-25/0.03  2CSF202001R1250 780007   0.225 1/6
  40 F202 AC-40/0.03  2CSF202001R1400 780106   0.225 1/6
  63 F202 AC-63/0.03  2CSF202001R1630 780205   0.225 1/6
  80 F202 AC-80/0.03  2CSF202001R1800 914204   0.225 1/6
  100 F202 AC-100/0.03  2CSF202001R1900 914303   0.225 1/6
 100 25 F202 AC-25/0.1  2CSF202001R2250 780304   0.225 1/6
  40 F202 AC-40/0.1  2CSF202001R2400 780403   0.225 1/6
  63 F202 AC-63/0.1  2CSF202001R2630 780502   0.225 1/6
  80 F202 AC-80/0.1  2CSF202001R2800 914402   0.225 1/6
  100 F202 AC-100/0.1  2CSF202001R2900 914501   0.225 1/6
 300 25 F202 AC-25/0.3  2CSF202001R3250 780601   0.225 1/6
  40 F202 AC-40/0.3  2CSF202001R3400 780700   0.225 1/6
  63 F202 AC-63/0.3  2CSF202001R3630 780809   0.225 1/6
  80 F202 AC-80/0.3  2CSF202001R3800 914600   0.225 1/6
  100 F202 AC-100/0.3  2CSF202001R3900 914709   0.225 1/6
 500 25 F202 AC-25/0.5  2CSF202001R4250 780908   0.225 1/6
  40 F202 AC-40/0.5  2CSF202001R4400 781004   0.225 1/6
  63 F202 AC-63/0.5  2CSF202001R4630 781103   0.225 1/6
  80 F202 AC-80/0.5  2CSF202001R4800 914808   0.225 1/6
  100 F202 AC-100/0.5  2CSF202001R4900 914907   0.225 1/6
4 30 25 F204 AC-25/0.03  2CSF204001R1250 781202   0.375 1/3
  40 F204 AC-40/0.03  2CSF204001R1400 781301   0.375 1/3
  63 F204 AC-63/0.03  2CSF204001R1630 781400   0.375 1/3
  80 F204 AC-80/0.03  2CSF204001R1800 916604   0.405 1/3
  100 F204 AC-100/0.03  2CSF204001R1900 916703   0.405 1/3
  125 F204 AC-125/0.03  2CSF204001R1950 941507   0.500 1
 100 25 F204 AC-25/0.1  2CSF204001R2250 781509   0.375 1/3
  40 F204 AC-40/0.1  2CSF204001R2400 781608   0.375 1/3
  63 F204 AC-63/0.1  2CSF204001R2630 781707   0.375 1/3
  80 F204 AC-80/0.1  2CSF204001R2800 916802   0.405 1/3
  100 F204 AC-100/0.1  2CSF204001R2900 916901   0.405 1/3
  125 F204 AC-125/0.1  2CSF204001R2950 941606   0.500 1
 300 25 F204 AC-25/0.3  2CSF204001R3250 781806   0.375 1/3
  40 F204 AC-40/0.3  2CSF204001R3400 781905   0.375 1/3
  63 F204 AC-63/0.3  2CSF204001R3630 782001   0.375 1/3
  80 F204 AC-80/0.3  2CSF204001R3800 917007   0.405 1/3
  100 F204 AC-100/0.3  2CSF204001R3900 917106   0.405 1/3
  125 F204 AC-125/0.3  2CSF204001R3950 941705   0.500 1
 500 25 F204 AC-25/0.5  2CSF204001R4250 782100   0.375 1/3
  40 F204 AC-40/0.5  2CSF204001R4400 782209   0.375 1/3
  63 F204 AC-63/0.5  2CSF204001R4630 782308   0.375 1/3
  80 F204 AC-80/0.5  2CSF204001R4800 917205   0.405 1/3
  100 F204 AC-100/0.5  2CSF204001R4900 917304   0.405 1/3
  125 F204 AC-125/0.5  2CSF204001R4950 941804   0.500 1
AC
2
C
S

of poles residual  current details  8012542 1 piece group 1 piece unit
 current
 I n mA In A Type code Order code EAN   kg pc.
2 10  16  F202 AC-16/0.01  2CSF202005R0160  814603    0.225  1/6
 30  25  F202 AC-25/0.03  2CSF202005R1250  814702    0.225  1/6
  40  F202 AC-40/0.03  2CSF202005R1400  814801    0.225  1/6
  63  F202 AC-63/0.03  2CSF202005R1630  814900    0.225  1/6
  80 F202 AC-80/0.03  2CSF202005R1800 935902   0.225 1/6
  100 F202 AC-100/0.03  2CSF202005R1900 936008   0.225 1/6
 100  25  F202 AC-25/0.1  2CSF202005R2250  815006    0.225  1/6
  40  F202 AC-40/0.1  2CSF202005R2400  815105    0.225  1/6
  63  F202 AC-63/0.1  2CSF202005R2630  815204    0.225  1/6
  80 F202 AC-80/0.1  2CSF202005R2800 936107   0.225 1/6
  100 F202 AC-100/0.1  2CSF202005R2900 936206   0.225 1/6
 300  25  F202 AC-25/0.3  2CSF202005R3250  815303    0.225  1/6
  40  F202 AC-40/0.3  2CSF202005R3400  815402    0.225  1/6
  63  F202 AC-63/0.3  2CSF202005R3630  815501    0.225  1/6
  80 F202 AC-80/0.3  2CSF202005R3800 936305   0.225 1/6
  100 F202 AC-100/0.3  2CSF202005R3900 936404   0.225 1/6
 500 80 F202 AC-80/0.5  2CSF202005R4800 936503   0.225 1/6
  100 F202 AC-100/0.5  2CSF202005R4900 936602   0.225 1/6
4 30  25  F204 AC-25/0.03  2CSF204005R1250  817109    0.375  1/3
  40  F204 AC-40/0.03  2CSF204005R1400  817208    0.375  1/3
  63  F204 AC-63/0.03  2CSF204005R1630  817307    0.375  1/3
  80 F204 AC-80/0.03  2CSF204005R1800 936701   0.405 1/3
  100 F204 AC-100/0.03  2CSF204005R1900 936800   0.405 1/3
 100  25  F204 AC-25/0.1  2CSF204005R2250  817406    0.375 1/3
  40 F204 AC-40/0.1  2CSF204005R2400  817505    0.375  1/3
  63 F204 AC-63/0.1  2CSF204005R2630  817604    0.375  1/3
  80 F204 AC-80/0.1  2CSF204005R2800 936909   0.405 1/3
  100 F204 AC-100/0.1  2CSF204005R2900 937005   0.405 1/3
 300  25 F204 AC-25/0.3  2CSF204005R3250  817703    0.375  1/3
  40 F204 AC-40/0.3  2CSF204005R3400  817802    0.375  1/3
  63 F204 AC-63/0.3  2CSF204005R3630  817901    0.375  1/3
  80 F204 AC-80/0.3  2CSF204005R3800 937104   0.405 1/3
  100 F204 AC-100/0.3  2CSF204005R3900 937203   0.405 1/3
 500 80 F204 AC-80/0.5  2CSF204005R4800 937302   0.405 1/3
  100 F204 AC-100/0.5  2CSF204005R4900 937401   0.405 1/3
3/8 ABB
3
Technical details ..........................  pag. 10/78 Overall dimensions ........................  pag. 12/5
Selection tables
RCCBs F 200 series
A  type
System
pro M compact®
F 200 A
A
F 200 A type
Function: protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth fault
currents; protection against indirect contacts and additional protection against direct (with I n=30
mA) contacts.
Application: residential, commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61008
Marking: according to EN 61008
Number Rated Rated Order   Bbn Price Price Weight Pack
of poles residual  current details  8012542 1 piece group 1 piece unit
 current
 I n mA In A Type code Order code EAN   kg pc.
2 10 16 F202 A-16/0.01  2CSF202101R0160 782407   0.225 1/6
 30 25 F202 A-25/0.03  2CSF202101R1250 782506   0.225 1/6
  40 F202 A-40/0.03  2CSF202101R1400 782605   0.225 1/6
  63 F202 A-63/0.03  2CSF202101R1630 782704   0.225 1/6
  80 F202 A-80/0.03 2CSF202101R1800 915201   0.225 1/6
  100 F202 A-100/0.03 2CSF202101R1900 915300   0.225 1/6
 100 25 F202 A-25/0.1  2CSF202101R2250 786900   0.225 1/6
  40 F202 A-40/0.1  2CSF202101R2400 787006   0.225 1/6
  63 F202 A-63/0.1  2CSF202101R2630 787105   0.225 1/6
  80 F202 A-80/0.1 2CSF202101R2800 915409   0.225 1/6
  100 F202 A-100/0.1 2CSF202101R2900 915508   0.225 1/6
 300 25 F202 A-25/0.3  2CSF202101R3250 782803   0.225 1/6
  40 F202 A-40/0.3  2CSF202101R3400 782902   0.225 1/6
  63 F202 A-63/0.3  2CSF202101R3630 783008   0.225 1/6
  80 F202 A-80/0.3 2CSF202101R3800 915607   0.225 1/6
  100 F202 A-100/0.3 2CSF202101R3900 915706   0.225 1/6
 500 25 F202 A-25/0.5  2CSF202101R4250 783107   0.225 1/6
  40 F202 A-40/0.5  2CSF202101R4400 783206   0.225 1/6
  63 F202 A-63/0.5  2CSF202101R4630 783305   0.225 1/6
  80 F202 A-80/0.5 2CSF202101R4800 915805   0.225 1/6
  100 F202 A-100/0.5 2CSF202101R4900 915904   0.225 1/6
4 30 25 F204 A-25/0.03  2CSF204101R1250 783404   0.375 1/3
  40 F204 A-40/0.03  2CSF204101R1400 783503   0.375 1/3
  63 F204 A-63/0.03  2CSF204101R1630 783602   0.375 1/3
  80 F204 A-80/0.03 2CSF204101R1800 917809   0.405 1/3
  100 F204 A-100/0.03 2CSF204101R1900 917908   0.405 1/3
  125 F204 A-125/0.03 2CSF204101R1950 941903   0.500 1
 100 25 F204 A-25/0.1  2CSF204101R2250 787204   0.375 1/3
  40 F204 A-40/0.1  2CSF204101R2400 787303   0.375 1/3
  63 F204 A-63/0.1  2CSF204101R2630 787402   0.375 1/3
  80 F204 A-80/0.1 2CSF204101R2800 918004   0.405 1/3
  100 F204 A-100/0.1 2CSF204101R2900 918103   0.405 1/3
  125 F204 A-125/0.1 2CSF204101R2950 942009   0.500 1
 300 25 F204 A-25/0.3  2CSF204101R3250 783701   0.375 1/3
  40 F204 A-40/0.3  2CSF204101R3400 783800   0.375 1/3
  63 F204 A-63/0.3  2CSF204101R3630 783909   0.375 1/3
  80 F204 A-80/0.3 2CSF204101R3800 918202   0.405 1/3
  100 F204 A-100/0.3 2CSF204101R3900 918301   0.405 1/3
  125 F204 A-125/0.3 2CSF204101R3950 942108   0.500 1
 500 25 F204 A-25/0.5  2CSF204101R4250 784005   0.375 1/3
  40 F204 A-40/0.5  2CSF204101R4400 784104   0.375 1/3
  63 F204 A-63/0.5  2CSF204101R4630 784203   0.375 1/3
  80 F204 A-80/0.5 2CSF204101R4800 918400   0.405 1/3
  100 F204 A-100/0.5 2CSF204101R4900 918509   0.405 1/3
  125 F204 A-125/0.5 2CSF204101R4950 942207   0.500 1
2
C
S
C

of poles residual  current details  8012542 1 piece group 1 piece unit
 current
 I n mA In A Type code Order code EAN   kg pc.
4 30 25 F204 AC-25/0.03  2CSF204023R1250 815907   0.375 1/3
  40 F204 AC-40/0.03  2CSF204023R1400 816003   0.375 1/3
  63 F204 AC-63/0.03  2CSF204023R1630 816102   0.375 1/3
  80 F204 AC-80/0.03  2CSF204023R1800 917403   0.405 1/3
  100 F204 AC-100/0.03  2CSF204023R1900 917502   0.405 1/3
  125 F204 AC-125/0.03  2CSF204023R1950 975106   0.500 1
 100 25 F204 AC-25/0.1  2CSF204023R2250 816201   0.375 1/3
  40 F204 AC-40/0.1  2CSF204023R2400 816300   0.375 1/3
  63 F204 AC-63/0.1  2CSF204023R2630 816409   0.375 1/3
 300 25 F204 AC-25/0.3  2CSF204023R3250 816508   0.375 1/3
  40 F204 AC-40/0.3  2CSF204023R3400 816607   0.375 1/3
  63 F204 AC-63/0.3  2CSF204023R3630 816706   0.375 1/3
  80 F204 AC-80/0.3  2CSF204023R3800 917601   0.405 1/3
  100 F204 AC-100/0.3  2CSF204023R3900 917700   0.405 1/3
  125 F204 AC-125/0.3  2CSF204023R3950 975304   0.500 1
 500 25 F204 AC-25/0.5  2CSF204023R4250 816805   0.375 1/3
  40 F204 AC-40/0.5  2CSF204023R4400 816904   0.375 1/3
  63 F204 AC-63/0.5  2CSF204023R4630 817000   0.375 1/3
N 1/2
N 2/1
3/4
4/3
5/6
6/5
2
C
S
C
4
0
0
5
7
1
F
0
2
0
1
2
C
S
C
4
0
0
1
9
7
F
0
2
0
1
Selection tables
RCCBs F 200 series
AC  type left neutral
System
pro M compact®
F 200 left neutral
3/10 ABB
3
Technical details ..........................  pag. 10/78 Overall dimensions ........................  pag. 12/5
Selection tables
RCCBs F 200 series
A type left neutral
System
pro M compact®
F 200 left neutral
F 200 A type with neutral pole on the left

of poles residual  current details  8012542 1 piece group 1 piece unit
 current
 I n mA In A Type code Order code EAN   kg pc.
4 30 25 F204 A-25/0.03  2CSF204123R1250 820109   0.375 1/3
  40 F204 A-40/0.03  2CSF204123R1400 820208   0.375 1/3
  63 F204 A-63/0.03  2CSF204123R1630 820307   0.375 1/3
  80 F204 A-80/0.03  2CSF204123R1800 918608   0.405 1/3
  100 F204 A-100/0.03  2CSF204123R1900 918707   0.405 1/3
  125 F204 A-125/0.03  2CSF204123R1950 967705   0.500 1
 100 25 F204 A-25/0.1  2CSF204123R2250 820406   0.375 1/3
  40 F204 A-40/0.1  2CSF204123R2400 820505   0.375 1/3
  63 F204 A-63/0.1  2CSF204123R2630 820604   0.375 1/3
 300 25 F204 A-25/0.3  2CSF204123R3250 820703   0.375 1/3
  40 F204 A-40/0.3  2CSF204123R3400 820802   0.375 1/3
  63 F204 A-63/0.3  2CSF204123R3630 820901   0.375 1/3
  80 F204 A-80/0.3  2CSF204123R3800 918806   0.405 1/3
  100 F204 A-100/0.3  2CSF204123R3900 918905   0.405 1/3
  125 F204 A-125/0.3  2CSF204123R3950 967804   0.500 1
 500 25 F204 A-25/0.5  2CSF204123R4250 821007   0.375 1/3
  40 F204 A-40/0.5  2CSF204123R4400 821106   0.375 1/3
  63 F204 A-63/0.5  2CSF204123R4630 821205   0.375 1/3
A
N 1/2
N 2/1
3/4
4/3